"A", to Food Management Services, Inc. t/a Lintons Food Service Management (the 

"Contractor"), the lowest responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for the period from March 1, 2021 through 

December 31, 2021, at an estimated price of Seven Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Three 

Hundred Sixty Dollars ($756,360.00) based upon the estimated number of meals requested 

and the price of $2.40 per individual supper/dinner and $0.90 per individual snack, with the 

possibility of two (2) extensions of one (1) year thereafter with a potential two percent (2%) 

price increase with each extension, at the option of the City, subject to budget appropriations;

[...]

This Ordinance authorizes the execution of Contract 21023PR “Child and 

Adult Care Food Program” between the City of Wilmington and Food Management Services, 

Inc. t/a Lintons Food Service Management for the period from March 1, 2021 through 

December 31, 2021, at an estimated price of  Seven Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Three 

Hundred Sixty Dollars ($756,360.00) based upon the estimated number of meals requested 

and the price of $2.40 per individual supper/dinner and $0.90 per individual snack, with the 

possibility of two (2) extensions of one (1) year thereafter with a potential two percent (2%) 

price increase with each extension, at the option of the City.